

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
112/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014  
in WP No. 24212/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At  
Hyderabad)

M/S SHREE RANGHAM ISPAT (PVT.) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 663/2015  
(With interim relief and office report)Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 12398 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.01.12  
17:11:43 IST  
Reason:(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER